
F.—3 4

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.
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•Ebd g Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contract—< mtinued. £ s. d.

120
121
122

Brought forward
Rawene, Omanaia, Waima, and Taheke
Rotorua, Atiamuri, Oruanui, Wairakei, and Taupo . .
Rotorua Railway-station, Post-office, and Whakarewa-

Weekly
Weekly
As required

Daily in summer;
thrice weekly in
winter

Twice weekly
Weekly
Four times weekly ..
Daily
Thrice weekly in sum-

mer, and twice
weekly in winter

Thrice weekly
Daily
Twice daily . j

Thrice weekly
Weekly
Weekly

6,811 3 6
1 28 0 0
&125...0 0
m 35[&o °

123
rewa

Rotorua, Waiotapu, Wairakei, and Taupo 150 0 0

124
125
126
127
128

Ruapekapeka and Towai
Russell and Purerua
Tairua and Hikuai
Taupiri and Gordonton
Taupo and Tokaanu

19 0 0
30 0 0
20 0 0
40 0 0

250 0 0

129
130
131
132
133
134

Tauwhare, Eureka, and Eureka Railway-station
Te AwamutuPost-office, Railway-station, and Pirongia
Te Awamutu Railway-station, Post-office, and Kihikihi
Te Kapa Lauding service
Te Kopuru and Redhill
Te Kuiti, Oparure, Mairoa, Ngapainga Road, and

Mangaohae
Te Kuiti, Piopio, Paemako, and Mahoenui
Te Mata, Raglan, and Hamilton Road
Tirau and Tapapa
Tokaanu Landing and Post-office
Tokatoka Landing service and Rehia
Totara North, Saies, and Wharf ..

32 0 0
45 0 0
20 0 0
20 0 0
15 0 0

60 0 0

135
136
137
138
139
140

Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
As required
As required
Twice weekly both

125 0 0
20 0 0
12 0 0
20 0 0
35 0 0

Saies, Totara North, and Whangaroa
ways

Thrice weekly one
way and occasional
boating to and from
vessels

Thrice weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
As required
Weekly
Thrice weekly
As required
Thrice weekly
Weekly

39 0 0

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

150

' 152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

Tuakau and Onewhero
Tuakau and Pukekawa
Waerenga Railway-station and Post-office
Waihou Railway-station and Post-office
Waiotapu, Muripara, and Te Whaiti
Waiuku, Waipipi, Kohekohe, and Pollok Settlement
Waiwera, between steamer and Post-office
Waiwera and Upper Waiwera
Warkworth, Matakana, Big Omaha, Whangateau,

Leigh, and Pakiri
Warkworth, Matakana Lower, and Mullet Point
Wayby and Hoteo North
Wellsford, Kaiwaka, Maungaturoto, RowselPs, Papa-

roa, and Matakohe
Wellsford, North Albertland, and Te Arai
Whakapara and Puhipuhi
Whakapirau, Rowsell's, and Maungaturoto
Whangape and Owhata
Whangarei, Kiripaka, and Ngunguru
Whangarei and Mangapai
Whangarei, Maungatapere, and Poroti
Whangarei Post-office, Wharf, and Railway-station ..
Whangarei, Puwera, and Maungakaramea
Whangarei, Waikaraka, and Parua Bay
Whangarei and Whareora
Whangaroa and Kaeo
Hamilton, Claudelands, and Rototuna
Whitianga and Kuaotunu
Waiharara and Kaimaumau
Tairua, Whenuakite, and Whitianga

Weekly
Weekly
Weekly

Weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
As required
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Daily
Weekly
As required
Weekly ..

31 4 0
16 0 0
25 0 0
25 0 0
59 10 0
73 0 0
26 0 0
20 0 0
42 15 6

20 0 0
12 10 0

140 0 0

30 0 0
16 0 0
35 0 0
20 0 0
50 0 0
18 10 0
40 0 0
52 0 0
40 0 0
18 0 0
11 0 0
12 10 0
30 0 0
20 0 0
15 0 0
50 0 0

Carried forward ... • < 8,900 3 0
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