## POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy
Performed under Contract—continued. £ s. d.			
i	Brought forward		6,811 3 6
120	Rawene, Omanaia, Waima, and Taheke	Weekly	28 0 0
121	Rotorua, Atiamuri, Oruanui, Wairakei, and Taupo	Weekly	125 0 0
122	Rotorua Railway-station, Post-office, and Whakarewa-	As required	35 0 0
100	rewa		150 0 0
123	Rotorua, Waiotapu, Wairakei, and Taupo	Daily in summer; thrice weekly in winter	150 0 0
124	Ruapekapeka and Towai	Twice weekly	19 0 0
125	Russell and Purerua	Weekly	30 0 0
126	Tairua and Hikuai	Four times weekly	20 0 0
127	Taupiri and Gordonton	Daily	40 0 0
128	Taupo and Tokaanu	Thrice weekly in sum-	250 0 0
		mer, and twice weekly in winter	
129	Tauwhare, Eureka, and Eureka Railway-station	Thrice weekly	32 0 0
130	Te Awamutu Post-office, Railway-station, and Pirongia	Daily	45 0 0
131	Te Awamutu Railway-station, Post-office, and Kihikihi	Twice daily	20 0 0
132	Te Kapa Landing service	Thrice weekly	20 0 0
133	Te Kopuru and Redhill	Weekly	15 0 0
134	Te Kuiti, Oparure, Mairoa, Ngapainga Road, and	Weekly	60 0 0
135	Mangaohae Te Kuiti, Piopio, Paemako, and Mahoenui	Weekly	125 0 0
136	m. M. 4. Dl 3 II 34 D 3	Twice weekly	20 0 0
137	Tirau and Tapapa	Weekly	12 0 0
138	Tokaanu Landing and Post-office	As required	20 0 0
139	Tokatoka Landing service and Rehia	As required	35 0 0
140	Totara North, Saies, and Wharf	Twice weekly both	١
		ways	
; • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Saies, Totara North, and Whangaroa	Thrice weekly one way and occasional boating to and from vessels	39 0 0
141	Tuakau and Onewhero	Thrice weekly	31 4 0
142	Tuakau and Pukekawa	Weekly	16 0 0
143	Waerenga Railway-station and Post-office	Thrice weekly	25 0 0
144	Waihou Railway-station and Post-office	As required	25 0 0
145	Waiotapu, Muripara, and Te Whaiti	Weekly	59 10 0
146	Waiuku, Waipipi, Kohekohe, and Pollok Settlement	Thrice weekly	73 0 0
147	Waiwera, between steamer and Post-office	As required	26 0 0
148	Waiwera and Upper Waiwera	Thrice weekly	20 0 0
149	Warkworth, Matakana, Big Omaha, Whangateau, Leigh, and Pakiri	Weekly	42 15 6
	Warkworth, Matakana Lower, and Mullet Point	Weekly	20 0 0
152	Wayby and Hoteo North Wellsford, Kaiwaka, Maungaturoto, Rowsell's, Papa-	Weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
153	roa, and Matakohe	Weekly	
$\begin{array}{c} 154 \\ 155 \end{array}$	Wellsford, North Albertland, and Te Arai	Weekly	$\begin{vmatrix} 30 & 0 & 0 \\ 16 & 0 & 0 \end{vmatrix}$
156	Whakapara and Punipuni Whakapirau, Rowsell's, and Maungaturoto	Twice weekly	35 0 0
157	Whangape and Owhata	Weekly	20 0 0
158	Whangarei, Kiripaka, and Ngunguru	Twice weekly	50 0 0
159	Whangarei and Mangapai	Weekly	18 10 0
160	Whangarei, Maungatapere, and Poroti	Twice weekly	40 0 0
161	Whangarei Post-office, Wharf, and Railway-station	As required	52 0 0
162	Whangarei, Puwera, and Maungakaramea	Twice weekly	40 0 0
163	Whangarei, Waikaraka, and Parua Bay	Weekly	18 0 0
164	Whangarei and Whareora	Weekly	11 0 0
165	Whangaroa and Kaeo	Twice weekly	12 10 0
$\frac{166}{167}$	Hamilton, Claudelands, and Rototuna	Daily	30 0 0
167	Whitianga and Kuaotunu	Weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
168 169	Waiharara and Kaimaumau Tairua, Whenuakite, and Whitianga	As required Weekly	50 0 0
100	a warming it savanteering wast IT stavening with the		
	Carried forward	••	8,900 3 0